

- WHEREAS: FATHERS RENDER INVALUABLE SERVICE TO LABOR, INDUSTRY, COMMERCE AND EVERY FIELD OF ENDEAVOR WHICH IS NECESSARY FOR THE FAMILY, COMMUNITY, PUBLIC WELFARE AND THE POSTERITY AND HEALTH OF THE NATION; AND
- WHEREAS: WE LOOK TO THE FATHER IN THE HOME AS A VITAL PARTNER IN GUIDING THE CHILDREN AND INSPIRING IN THEM THE IMPORTANCE OF THE MORALS AND ETHICS AND THE FUNDAMENTAL LAWS WHICH GOVERN TRUE BROTHERHOOD AND IMPRESS UPON THEM THE VALUE OF ALL CIVIC VIRTUES AND RESPON-SIBILITY WHICH ARE THE REQUESTS OF GOOD (MERICAN CITIZENSHIP; AND
- WHEREAS: IT IS APPROPRIATE THAT WE DESIGNATE ONE DAY IN THE YEAR TO PAY TRIBUTE IN A BROAD CONCURRENCE OF PUBLIC EXPRESSION TO THE RESPECT AND REVERENCE IN WHICH WE HOLD THE FATHER AS AN INTEGRAL PART OF OUR AMERICAN SOCIETY;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM SUNDAY JUNE 15, 1980 TO BE

FATHER'S DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 3 0 1980 Grew Chickness Mann Secretary of State J 328

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO OBSERVE THIS DAY BY COMMEMORATING THE FATHER IN THE HOME IN ORDER THAT EVERY DAY IN THE YEAR MAY HAVE THE BLESSING THAT SPRINGS FROM RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD, EXEMPLARY CITIZENSHIP AND A STABLE AND COHESIVE FAMILY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THIRD.

Joan anderson thome